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SOBHANI & AGARWAL

Chartered Accountants

HEAD OFFICE : S-7, ASHIRWAD COMPLEX, PLOT No. 162, ZONE - I, M.P. NAGAR, BHOPAL (M.P.) - 462011

Phone No: 0755 - 4226933, Mobile No. : 9425012151, 8989011730

AUDIT REPORT

We have examined the Receipts & Payments Account of MUNICIPAL COUNCIL KHUJNER, DISTRICT
RAJGARH (M.P) for the year ended 31% March 2022, which are in agreement with the books of account maintained by
the said Municipal council. We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our knowledge

and belief were necessary for the purpose of the audit. In our opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the
above said concern so far as appears from our examination of books, subject to the comments given below:

. These financial statements are the responsibility of the management of the concern. Our responsibility is to express an
opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.

We have conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. Our audit includes
examining on test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosed in the financial statements. Our audit also

assigns the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the
overall presentation of the financial statement.

3. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to explanations given to us, they said accounts give a
true and fair view in respect of Receipt & Payment Account for the year ending as on 31% March 2022.

For SOBHANI & AGARWAL

_Date : 111'04'3,0,,),

@lace : BHOPAL

® DIN- 22400931 ASFZEA9359 CA MAYANK AGARWAL

(Partner)

M.No. 400931
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MUNICIPAL COUNCIL KHUJNER

AUDIT OBSERVATIONS

Audit of Revenue

>
>

YV V

>
>

We have audited the resources of revenue on the sample basis.
Yes, we checked some Revenue receipts from the counter files
of Receipt Book and verified that the money received is duly
deposited in respective Bank Account.

CMO gives 2 Working days for the Deposition of Money to the
Bank but at the time of auditing we found that there is no delay
in deposit the amount of revenue collected.

Cash Book has been verified with Receipts.

As informed to us that amount of SANCHIT NIDHI has not
been deposited into respective bank account for last 2 years.
Annual collection sheet has been provided by the council and it
had good collections during the year. We have not been
provided quarterly collection sheet so we are unable to
comment upon.

There is no FDR made by the council.

No, we have not seemed any Investment on lesser interest rate.

Audit of Expenditures

» We covered the Expenditures on the sample basis during the

>

process of Audit.

We have checked entries in cash book with respective vouchers
and found them satisfactory.

» While checking Accountant Cash Book, all the bills and

vouchers were satisfactory according to books. However some
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Irregularities were found during the audit of vouchers are as

follow -

o Sanitizer sprays bill was paid of Rs. 32000/- to
Ambika Hardware through voucher no. 59 dated
05/05/21 but -

e 3 quotations were found of -
= Sachin Krishi Seva Kendra for 3250/ -
» Falaudi Krishi Seva Kendra for 3300/ -
= Ma Ambika Hardware for 3200/ -

e All quotations were found printed on plain A-
4 size paper.

e All quotations were with same language, font
size and same style. They seemed to be
prepared by one person.

o Where the tender notice was affixed (place)
not mentioned.

o TDS was not deducted from payment of Rs
32480/- paid for construction work through

voucher no. 61 dated 05/05/21.

o Amount of Rs. 168168/~ was paid to Kadir Ahmad
fire worker for Ravan Dahan crackers through
voucher no. 466 dated 17/12/2021. Two bills of Rs.
75100/- & Rs. 96500/- were found respectively
but-

e Both bills were found unverified by
respective person.
e Seal of CMO and Administrator was not

found on voucher.

o Computer was purchased costing Rs. 16500/~ and
payment was made through voucher no. 636 on
04/03/22 but -

e Quotations were called up. ' A
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 All 3 quotations were likely to be prepared
by one person only.

e Bill was not verified by respective persoﬁ
(Computer operator).

o Amount of Rs. 2700/- was paid for repairing of
printer through voucher no. 653 on 07/03/22 but
bill was not verified by computer operator.

o Motor repairing bill of Rs. 7600/- was paid
through voucher no. 657 on 07/03/22 but bill was
found unverified.

o Amount of Rs.60256/- was paid for painting work
through voucher no. 659 on 14/03 /22 but -

e Bill was found without date.

e Quotations were not found, only bill was
available.

e TDS was not deducted.

e Although bill payment was approved by
Administrator.

o As per our test check basis, we found that TDS was
not deducted from payments.

o CMO stamp was not found on vouchers during the
year.

» A minor mistake was found in monthly balance of the Cash
Book. ‘

» We verified that Expenditures of Particular schemes were not
over Budget and expended according to guidelines, directives,
acts and rules issued by Government of India/ State
Government.

» The Expenses were under financial propriety and the
Expenditure was according to the financial and administrative
sanction accorded by the competent authority.

_ &AG,
?«““ 29
‘?‘ '\\ }),\
{ 6933,‘,
S \BHOPAL/

.

+ 4 /\
(P‘ ' .0 - G 1"
&@M ﬁ" S QU

CUY




v ¢

»
-

e G

SO VOV VW IIIVIVVIIVIDIY Y Y Y s LD

I‘*

» In our view, no such material cases were observed in which
appropriate sanction has not been taken, hence there is no need
to report the instances to CMO.

> As per the ULB guideline, if the Fire Brigade going outside of
Municipal area, there is some decided amount which has to be

paid by the other MC is not taken by the ULB.

Audit of Book Keeping

> We checked the books of accounts of council. Although most of
the records were maintained properly and we duly satisfied
with them, however, some observations have been seen and

mentioned in this report.
> Except Cash book, some of registers/records have not been
maintained properly. Observations in respect of records of ULB

are as follows -

Accounts Department

Audit observations about accounts department are as follows -

Grant Register

o During the year, verification by CMO was not found on the
register.
o Balancing was done after considering several transactions, not
as per format of the register (each transaction wise).
o Payment of Rs. 15,79,980/- was made from CM Infrastructure
grant face - I (Page no. 76, voucher no. 703)
e Asphaltization work was done and paid the said
amount on 30/03/22 without sufficient balance as




per register because there was neither opening
balance nor receipt of grant was found during the

year.
o Jan Bhagidari Yojna grant, Page no. 90,V. no. 609,
datel7/02/22.

e Opening balance of the grant has been shown Rs.
200000/ - but closing balance was Nil as per grant register
of previous year (2020-21).
e Payment of Rs. 280200/~ was also done without sufficient
balance of grant. |
e (Closing balances were not verified by CMO.
o Only receipts of some grants like Export tax, stamp duty, octroi
compensation and pilgrim tax were mentioned, expenses were
not shown against the respective grants.

o Since FDRs have not been made so need not to maintain FDR
register.

Store Department

During the examination of stock records, we found that proper
records were maintained and sometimes balances of items were brought
forward properly from previous year. Although some irregularities were
observed as follow -

Sanitation store

o Chemicals, bleaching powder etc. were issued in lump sum.
o Signatures of recipients were not found in the register -

Sr.no.. Vaterialsiee || "Pageno..
1 2x24 Power Saver 7
2 Fire woods 13 & 14
3 Wire bundles
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Stationery store

o Signatures of recipients were not found in the register -

Srino. | 1l Materials’. 0 @ |l iPageno.
1 Log Books 3
2 Computer Materials 101

o Fixed Assets Register was not found during the audit.
o Many times demand letters were not obtained from

respective persons.

Revenue Department

During the examination of revenue records, we found that proper
records were maintained and balances of dues were brought forward from
previous year properly. All the revenue collections were deposited duly
during the year and no instance observed to report regarding non-deposit

or late deposit.

Sanitation Department

We did not find the record of sanitation department during the audit.

Our comments are as follow -

o Registration cards of vehicle were not available during the
audit so we are unable to verify the registration numbers of
vehicle physically. Although as informed to us that all

vehicles have their registration numbers.
o Separate records were not kept for vehicle and light

repairing.
o Chemical usage register was not found during the audit.

\&AG
\z\?‘\\\‘ . G(wb\ ;
OQ)(/ ’\-‘:‘,‘

A -




& & G S

7 O o o

) &) &)

% 4

7)

O o 6O o o g

@)

¢

20000000

——

| ‘ 0
S T R R R e e e T T T el e I

by

Stationery store
o Signatures of recipients were not found in the register -

Sr. no. Materials Page no.
1 Log Books 3
2 Computer Materials 101

o Fixed Assets Register was not found during the audit.

o Many times demand letters were not obtained from

respective persons.

Revenue Department

During the examination of revenue records, we found that proper
records were maintained and balances of dues were brought forward from
previous year properly. All the revenue collections were deposited duly
during the year and no instance observed to report regarding non-deposit

or late deposit.

Sanitation Department

We did not find the record of sanitation department during the audit.

Our comments are as follow -

o Registration cards of vehicle were not available during the

audit so we are unable to verify the registration numbers of
vehicle physically. Although as informed to us that all

vehicles have their registration numbers.
o Separate records were not kept for vehicle and light

repairing.
o Chemical usage register was not found during the audit.
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Log Books

o All the log books should be filled on daily basis with
reference of diesel register.

o In charge officer should verify them timely.

Water Supply Department

o Separate record of repairing of motor pumps, hand pumps,
pipe lines was not maintained but entries were made in the
stock register.

o Record of chemical usage was not found during the audit.

Establishment Department

o Charge list or register was not maintained by the ULB.

PWD Department

o Tender Register was not maintained by the ULB.
o Construction Register was not maintained by the ULB.

o Repairing and maintenance register should be maintained
and updated timely.

Audit of FDR

> While auditing, we found that there was no any FDR made by
the council.

» Since FD is not made, so maintenance of FDR register is not

necessary.
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Audit of Tenders

» During the audit we have not been provided tender files. On
the basis of examination of note sheets attached with the
vouchers, we found some irregularities and suggested to
rectify them properly. Some instances of improper tender
process were found and shown them with vouching
observations in this report.

Audit of Grants & Loans

During the audit, we found some observations about grants are as follows -

o We examined all the grants received from the Central/State
government and some of their utilization.

o During the Audit, we found that some grants are like mixed
nature i.e. Capital & revenue nature therefore in that cases we
can’t bifurcate how much portion belongs to revenue or capital

except that all grants have been used for the purpose for which
grants have received. |

o Council had paid Rs. 489182/- towards HUDCO loan
installments and there were no dues on council regarding

principal or interest amount. The outstanding loan amount at
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the end of the year was Rs. 8899412/- as per HUDCO
installment demand letter.

We have assumed that 80% grant out of total grant received are
of revenue nature.

(Partner)
M.No 400931



MUNICIPAL COUNCIL KHUJNER
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT

FOR THE PERIOD FROM 1 APRIL 2021 TO 31 MARCH 2022
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Opening Balance 2,30,60,572.91 |Establishment Expenses ¥TqaT &g | 1,84,61,334.00
Cash Balance Salaries & Allowances TS HATNY Aa 98,64,191.00
Bank Balance 2,30,60,572.91 Arrear- 96T A 1,36,748.00
G.P.F S.4.U% 8,30,920.00
Tax Revenue 32,43,803.00 |Pension (URHATRT 42=) 9,46,803.00
Property Tax - Current (§0fd @ €Tq) 7,98,852.00 P.P.F .ot .uw 75,000.00
Property Tax - O/s (Fo4fd &R aa&ram) 4,92,049.00 EPF 95,311.00
:«;Im;l%Kar-Consolidated Qe G 1,25,533.00 Leave Incashment 58,785.00
mnt Kar-Consolidated - O/s (Ffhd ax 1.75.606.00 Dar Credit (s 5 45,681.00
Education Cess (R7&T 3uaR ) 2,55,649.00 Wages-Temporary Staff (3F1$ <) 57,37,588.00
%’;’?g 2;;;‘";“%“ Ceze S Conent (G 2,41,815.00 Dress Allowance (3§ 31elT3) 1,69,092.00
{ ;.J;:;.? l;);\;_:l];)pment Cess20/s TR ey 1,68,336.00 Travelling Allowance 1,215.00
Water Tax- Current (STef @R 9Te)) 6,37,975.00
Water Tax-O/s (& &Y TN 3,47,988.00
Administrative Expenses - lRAfA® =g 21,29,075.00
Cultural Event Expense - 3eg 5,09,921.00
Rental Income from Municipal Properties 6,66,358.00 |Programe g&TRIU= 48,200.00
Rent-Community Hall (FTerfaies $aa fasma) 53,900.00 Printing/Flex/Stationery Expenses 3,67,494.00
;s_'{;f oopping Compiex: O bRl T 2,05,028.00 Advertisement Expense (fd<iTdT =33) 2,59,159.00
Re“"s*‘mg Complex - Current (G /HoT 1,40,182.00 News Papper (w31 9W) 10,804.00
s .
Bus Stand Fees 69,300.00 Audit Fees 1,19,700.00
Shop Premium - Market 86,948.00 Consultancy Fees (FTgdR HI) 6,60,540.00
Shop Premium 1,11,000.00 Legal Expenses (#lefell &4q) 15,000.00
l, alau Ladki 49,500.00
Internet Expenses (38¥¢ 1Y) 5,597.00
l’ Fees & Charges 13,97,094.00 [MHT &l ST T T AT 83,160.00
[’ Mutation Fees (F¥dTdRUT HI) 5,47,542.00
3 Fees for Certificate or Extract (WATOT U3) 26,905.00
!’ Penalties and Fines (374¢B) 76,250.00 Operations & Maintenance - IRETHA &qq 52,82,647.25
' Licening Fees ATS&® @1 1,650.00 Fuel, Petrol & Diesel (Ssiel &43) 19,22,950.25
Permission Fee- Building Plan 64,271.00 Electricity Expenss (fayd fae) 32,67,835.00
Fee-Rasan Card (I &S ) 360.00 Insurance-Vehicle (g &ram) 91,862.00
User Charge-Pay & Use Toilet 2,500.00
User Charge-Septic Tank Cleaning Charges 600.00
Development Charges (& ) 5,62,100.00 ater Works - STl WeIq &1 15,35,706.00
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Connection Charges-Water Supply (Fdld ad
[0 FIFIA UCT) 32,916.00 R & M- Moter Pump (#IeT U0 #IFA) 5,21,535.00
3 Sale-Tender Papper 82,000.00 Water Supply Material 3,92,171.00
-' Water Tanker Distributation 5,70,316.00
o R & M - Water Ways (3 Sl Uerd FFAA) 51,684.00
Deposit/Taxes Received 1,00,866.00
& |EMD- (w@Tea ) 46,000.00
' Duties & Taxes (@ aga) ﬁ 54,866.00 Electricity Work - fa¥d 1 16,49,297.00
: Electricity Material Purchase (faqd |l %) 16,49,297.00

W WYY Y e

L
[ Finance Income 10,105.00
R Bank Intt. (4TS WIH ) ‘ 10,105.00 Sanitation Work - %T§ &4 17,82,097.00
[ Sanitation/ Conservancy Material - Other 17,82,097.00
[ Other Fees (30 319) 3,94,430.72 3,94,430.72
L Hire Charges - {6/ T &4 57,840.00
Hire Charges-Vehicle (fhraT - a1e<) 57,840.00
[ Assigned Revenues & Compensation 1,41,05,591.00
E 3 Compensation-Octroi (el 1,27,01,671.00
S Compensation-Passenger Tax (A1) 5,29,000.00 Fixed Assets - ¥T$ WHAfd 7,93,090.00
[ Compensation-Export Tax oda ) 2,79,000.00 Computer - T DI 13,000.00
QD |stamp Duties (FEH Ae) 5,95,920.00 Moter Pump- #1eX U0 &4 2,21,946.00
[, y : Furniture & Fixture HelieR g 1,54,820.00
[ 3 Other Office Equ 3= 3ifha sfaadsc 53,860.00
@ |Grants, Contributions & Subsidies 1,52,34,000.00 |Vehicle areet &4 28446400 |
l (’ Grant GoMP- MoolBhut Suvidha (@3 gfaem|  20,27,000.00 Other Fixed Assets 3ed ¥TIT$ O 65,000.00
'[ Grant GoMP- Sadak Marammat (5% FFAA) 17,25,000.00
x ‘,’ %:n ;CT;):”/[P- State Finance Commission (XI5 31,47,000.00 v
!l & |Crant GoMP- CM Infra Grants (3r€I=ar<e) 6,00,000.00 Duties/ Taxes - #X Tq &IfAcd 6,58,120.00
[l_ Grant GoMP- Water Transport (Uil aiaes) 11,25,000.00 Duties / Taxes - & U@ A 6,58,120.00
m' ,5 Grant Gol- 15Th Finance Commission 58,80,000.00
k @ |Grant Gol-SBM 7,30,000.00
Repair & Maint .- F{FAA X FROT 14,12,112.00
R & M - Vehicle (@Tgal #IFA) 7,63,220.00
- |R & M - Bridges & Flyover f&rar R&Hd 88,518.00
R & M - Road U8 #FAT 2,79,919.00
R & M - Drain &Tell #FAA 12,000.00 | +
R & M - Office Equ 42,287.00
R & M - Public Lighting @3¢ & 10,590.00 |-
R & M - Infra.Assets (3 - FFAA) 2,15,578.00

1,81,350.00




Construction Work - f#To1 & 78,80,107.00
Boundary Wall -ar38) arel faator 32,480.00

Shed - 25 AT 1,04,764.00

CC Road -3 36,67,156.00

Electricity Poll faya drer faator 96,614.00

Returning Wall - Refeter arer 22,310.00

Burial /Cremation - AqHATH €I 6,26,102.00 |

Statue - UTfaaT 3,28,253.00

CM Infra 3TQUr<=AT 18,00,000.00

Trenching Ground 4,27,850.00

s 2 2 P 49,400.00

Community Bhawan - HIEGIA% Had 7,25,178.00

Own Programe - 3+ PIAHH 90,000.00
HJITE Ferddl 70,000.00

el Ferddn 20,000.00

Finance Charges - fadlq &4 4,89,552.52
HUDCO Loan Installement 4,89,182.00

Bank Charges (d& dToT) 370.52 |

Other Expesnes 3,26,661.16 3,26,661.16
Closing Balance 1,54,83,831.70
Cash Balance

Bank Balance 1,54,83,831.70

————— [owumelmmme] | sweme| e

For Sobhani & Agarwal

"(‘ Date: ( Q‘ UQ|LO2._)/
Place : BHOPAL
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MUNICIPAL COUNCIL KHUJNER
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
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Establishment Expenses ¥I14AT &Y
Salaries & Allowances TS HATRT dd
Arrear- SH1IT dd<

G.P.F Shrdr.uw

Pension (IR#TRT d2r=)
P.P.F dr.dr.o%
EPF

[Leave Incashment

Dar Credit (@)

Wages-Temporary Staff (3EU1$ A=)
Dress Allowance (39 3TeT3H)

Travelling Allowance

Administrative Expenses - WITHfa® <49

Cultural Event Expense - 34

Programe J&TRIT
Printing/ Flex/Stationery Expenses

Advertisement Expense (Ta<iT0e <)
News Papper (g3 UUR)

Audit Fees
Consultancy Fees (FelgR $IH)

Legal Expenses (fleell &I9)
Jalau Ladki

Internet Expenses (3d3a¢ <49)
MEA B A I B HIAA

Operations & Maintenance - uREda g

Fuel, Petrol & Diesel (SISl &43)
Electricity Expenss (fdYd fae)

Insurance-Vehicle (aga dTaT)

Water Works - STl W&Td &4
R & M- Moter Pump (1Y U0 AIFAA)

98,64,191.00
1,36,748.00
8,30,920.00

9,46,803.00
75,000.00

95,311.00

58,785.00

5,45,681.00

57,37,588.00

1,69,092.00
1,215.00

5,09,921.00
48,200.00

3,67,494.00

2,59,159.00
10,804.00

1,19,700.00
6,60,540.00
15,000.00
49,500.00
5,597.00
83,160.00

19,22,950.25
32,67,835.00

91,862.00

5,21,535.00

ROV, AXH )21 0

1,84,61,334.00

21,29,075.00

52,82,647.25

15,35,706.00
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Tax Revenue

Property Tax - Current @Ffa X 1))

Property Tax - O/s (¥4 &Y I
Samekit Kar-Consolidated - Current (HHThd

hY dTel)
Samekit Kar-Consolidated - O/s (@ fhd &

g1
Education Cess (FA&TT 3UaR )

Urban Development Cess - Current G
e IuPR 919
Urban Development Cess - O/s g fAeE

UG GBI
Water Tax- Current (STl &Y dIc])

Water Tax-O/s (ST Y SHIAT)

Rental Income from Municipal Properties

Rent-Community Hall (Fifaies Haa furm)

Rent-Shopping Complex - O/s (G&I<1/ IHS
fepraT o)

Rent-Shopping Complex - Current (g&I<1/ ?_1'83[
fenrar =1ey)

Bus Stand Fees

Shop Premium - Market
Shop Premium

Fees & Charges
Mutation Fees (FFaTdUT $IH)

Permission Fee- Building Plan
Fee-Rasan Card (YRR &S e<h)
User Charge-Pay & Use Toilet

User Charge-Septic Tank Cleaning Charges

Sale-Tender Papper

Finance Income

el

’

SCEL
IR T

R S~ Y v M "’ IR, Nt B e I TN RS
e . Ry G ~y - - A - .y W - i3 5
DI . v i mvs_-

O s s W m .

7,98,852.00
4,92,049.00

1,25,533.00 |

1,75,606.00
2,55,649.00

2,41,815.00

1,68,336.00

6,37,975.00
3,47,988.00

53,900.00
2,05,028.00
1,40,182.00

69,300.00

86,948.00 |

1,11,000.00

5,47,542.00
26,905.00
76,250.00
1,650.00
64,271.00
360.00
2,500.00
600.00
5,62,100.00

32,916.00

82,000.00 |

32,43,803.00

6'66'3% .m

13,97,094.00
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Water Supply Material

Water Tanker Distributation

Electricity Work - Rga &

Sanitation Work - §%1$ &

Sanitation/Conservancy Material - Other

Hire Charges - féhdr &g
Hire Charges-Vehicle (foprr - area)

Repair & Maint .- F{Fd A MR
R & M - Vehicle (dTged AIFA)

R & M - Bridges & Flyover gfordr #FAd
R & M - Road U8 #AFHAT

R & M - Drain dTell #W@FAT

R & M - Office Equ
R & M - Public Lighting lI$€ AXFAd
R & M - Infra.Assets (3 - FAIFHAA)

Own Programe - i« HIADHH
|srepre: wweraan
HecaredT |erdr

Finance Charges -fd =g
HHUDCO Loan Installement

Bank Charges CED B()

Other Expesnes

Date: | 4 ,UQ,Q‘OJ—L
Place : BHOPAL

R & M - Water Ways (3 S U #HIFAA)

3,92,171.00
5,70,316.00
51,684.00

Electricity Material Purchase (faYd ®reTdl #H9)

16,49,297.00

17,82,097.00

57,840.00

7,63,220.00
88,518.00
2,79,919.00
12,000.00

42,287.00
10,590.00
2,15,578.00

70,000.00

20,000.00

68,485.48
370.52

3,26,661.16

16,49,297.00

17,82,097.00

57,840.00

14,12,112.00

90,000.00

68,856.00

3,26,661.16

Bank Intt. (&A1 9TH )

Other Fees (39 319)

Assigned Revenues & Compensation
Compensation-Octroi (T
Compensation-Passenger Tax (IT41R)
Compensation-Export Tax (@da &)
Stamp Duties (FaTER Ye<h)

Grants, Contributions & Subsidies

EXCESS OF EXPENDITURE OVER INCOME

10,105.00

3,94,430.72

1,27,01,671.00
5,29,000.00
2,79,000.00
5,95,920.00

1,21,87,200.00

7,91,043.69 |

3,94,430.72

1,41,05,591.00

1,21,87,200.00

7,91,043.69

3,27,95,625.41 | 3,27,95,625.41 _ 3279562541 | 3,27,95,625.41
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Municipal Council Khujner
Bank Recounciliation Statement
Bank - State Bank of India
Account No -770

April-21 to March-22

Amount Paid in pass book but not 25 843.00
in cashbook
Date Amount
09.04.21 12,597.00
13.04.21 12,597.00
12.03.2022 649.00
25,843.00
Amount lefegie;:e In Payment Cash Book P BioL
May Paid June-21 19,007.00 19,009.00
Nov Paid Dec-21 24 .470.00 25,469.00
Amount Paid In Cash book But
Not In Pass Book Dats Amotat (51,200.00)
Royalty 31/08/2021 17,200.00
Royalty 09.09.2021 17,000.00
Royalty 09.09.2021 17,000.00
51,200.00
Closing Balance As Per Cash Book




>
y Municipal Council Khujner
y Bank Recounciliation Statement
Bank - NMGB
N _
Account No -2555
\ April-21 to March-22
R Closing Balance As Per Pass Book 21,75,715.11
N
» Bank Charges In Pass Book Date Amount 1,738.19
21-Jun 251.00
N 21-Jul 274.10
21-Aug 142.19
N 21-Sep 87.06
s 21-Oct 188.22
21-Nov 143.34
9 21-Dec 237.39
22-Jan 77.50
N 22-Feb 99.03
| 22-Mar 238.36
3 1,738.19
9
-9 Am id In
Pas:;:)lfal CasiiBogiBER Date Amount (3,000.00)
-9 15-Aug 08.09.2021 2,700.00
L. 15-Aug 08.09.2021 300.00
3,000.00
=9
s Amount Difference in Payment Side =~ Cash Book Pass Book
— 12,838.00 12,838.40 0.40
- 31.05.2021 364.00 369.34 5.34
[ 06.05.21 6,300.00 6,299.78 (0.22)
B ) 13.05.21 14,450.00 14,449.76 (0.24)
[ 21.06.2021 16,412.00 16,413.80 1.80
— 28/06/2021 22,310.00 22,309.96 (0.04)
. 20/07/2021 29,800.00 29,799.98 (0.02)
26/07 /2021 3,112.00 3,112.50 0.50
E ) 22.02.2022 6,200.00 6,199.00 (1.00)
t N Amount Received in Pass Book But Not
r I Cacl Bt Date Amount (85,272.00)
gy 7.05.21 4,000.00
s 08.07.21 4,000.00
08.07.21 8,200.00
E %A 03.12.2021 3,000.00
's
| »
‘ .
PA
|
@




03.12.2021 4,000.00
04.03.2022 43,072.00
10.03.2022 8,000.00
10.03.2022 8,000.00
10.03.2022 3,000.00
Amount difference in payment side cashbook passbook
03.11.2021 2,570.00 2,510.00 (60.00)
Amount Paid in Pas Book But Not in Date Aotnt 14,389.00
Cash Book
09.11.2021 8,700.00 |
03.01.2022 2,000.00
20.01.2022 609.00
20.01.2022 1,280.00
22.02.2022 1,800.00

Closin

Balance As Per Cash Book



.
:
Municipal Council Khujner

3 p j

Bank Recounciliation Statement
J Bank - Narmada Jhabua Gramin Bank
. Account No -30910100002699
b
;
]
)
]

April-21 to March-22

Amount Received in Cash Book Dat " :
But Not In Pass Book €Ee moun

37,260.00

31.03.2022 37,260.00
37,260.00




Municipal Council Khujner
Bank Recounciliation Statement
Bank - Bank of India

Account No -0009
April-21 to March-22 :
Closing Balance As Per Pass Book 3,54,791.95
Amount Received In Bank But Not In
Cash Book
__Date __Amount

09.05.21 2,437.00

01.08.21 2,537.00

01.11.21

01.02.22

Balance As Per Cash Book -



| Municipal Council Khujner
Bank Recounciliation Statement
Bank - State Bank Of India
Account No -463

01.April-21 to 31-March-22
Closing Balance As Per Pass Book 84,50,030.90

Amount Paid in Cash Book But Not

Debited in Pass Book Date g Cifea)
Labour Tax 10.05.2021 1,310.00
Advertisment 05.08.2021 3,000.00
30.03.2022 5,475.00
9,785.00
Amount received in cash book but in Date AT 1,316.00
pass book
15.07.2021 1,316.00
1,316.00
ﬁng;x}x\té{oe:ll(ved in Pass Book But Not Date e (4,285.00)
30.06.2021 2,958.00
18.11.2021 1,125.00
24.11.2021 181.00
26.11.2021 11.00
1/12/2021 10.00
4,285.00
?::;:22 l}:ald in pass book but not in Date Ry 67 793.25
Fuel Exp. Repet Payment 30.10.2021 40,082.25
21.02.2022 27,062.00
12.03.2022 649.00
L 167,793:25

——
— —

Amount Difference In Payment Side = Cash Book Pass Book

—
—

16.04.2021 1,27,140.00 1,27,139.55 (0.45)

23.04.21 45,780.00  45,780.44 0.44
23.04.2021 11,794.00  11,794.10 0.10
17.05.2021 1,19,960.00  1,19,960.05 0.05
11.05.2021 4,090.00 4,990.00 900.00
11.05.2021 4,090.00 4,990.00 900.00




‘A”1‘rLWi‘f“1i?&“‘?L1ﬁ;‘k15;."i;.1|;‘t1i""

72

28/06/2021
28/06/2021
3/7/2021
12/7/2021

5/8/2021
27/08/2021
13.09.2021

20.12.2021
15.03.2022

Closing Balance As per Cash Book 84,50,030.90

79,568.95
1,60,456.01
2,84,464.16
1,98,915.46

91,008.65

99,914.00
1,91,040.00

6,000.00
1,68,583.00

46,374.00

47,766.00

89,970.00

39,853.00

96,590.00

96,590.00

62,500.00
1,11,097.00
1,98,049.00

99,592.00

52,794.00

79,569.00
1,60,456.00
2,84,464.00
1,98,915.00

91,008.00

99,913.77
1,91,039.92

6,002.36
1,68,581.62

46,374.40

47,766.48

89,965.55

39,853.05

96,579.60

96,579.60

62,504.74
1,11,097.38
1,98,049.04

99,592.30

52,795.00

0.05
(0.01)
(0.16)
(0.46)
(0.65)
(0.23)
(0.08)
2.36
(1.38)
0.40
0.48
(4.45)
0.05

(10.40)
(10.40)

4.74
0.38
0.04
0.30
1.00
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